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KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

Possession Notice (For Immovable Property) Rule 8-(1)
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL-HFL) under
the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section
13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the
Borrower/Co-Borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has
taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Rules.  The borrower in par-
ticular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IIFL HFL
for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon. "The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, If the
borrower clears the dues of the "IIFL HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the
secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IIFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by  "IIFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Description of the Secured Asset (Immovable Property) Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.) Date of
Demand
Notice

Date of
Posse-
ssion

For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: CTS NO 4278/1 to-7 Tanaji Nagar Near Kalika Mata Mandir 2nd Floor
Chichwad Pune-411033 / IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park Road No. 16V, Plot No.B-23, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane-400604 / or Corporate
Office: Plot No.98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana.
Place: Maharashtra, Date: 10-04-2024 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd.

Mr. Keshav Parshuram
Bhegade, Mrs. Sadhana

Keshav Bhegade
(Prospect No.764321)

All that piece and parcel of Flat No 408, Fourth Floor, Building No.A, Silver
Vally, SR No.538-4, Talegaon Dabade, Taluk: Maval, Pune, 411014,
Maharashtra, India. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type:
Carpet_Area, Super_Built_Up_Area. Property Area: 429.00, 685.00

Rs.23,67,865/- (Rupees
Twenty Three Lakh

Sixty Seven Thousand Eight
Hundred and Sixty Five

Only)

05/04/
2024

13/01/
2024

Mr. Sudhir Damodar
Mankar, Mrs. Mira Sudher

Mankar
(Prospect No.897711)

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 212, 2nd Floor, Gat No. 405/3486,
Atulya Bldg No. 08, Jambhul, Tal. Maval, Pune, 412106, Maharashtra,
India. Area Admeasuring (In Sq. Ft.): Property Type: Carpet_Area,
Super_Built_Up_AreaProperty Area: 280.00, 364.00

Rs.13,47,542/- (Rupees
Thirteen Lakh Forty Seven
Thousand Five Hundred

and Forty Two Only)

05/04/
2024

24/11/
2023

Mr. Raju Khandu
Gaikwad, Mrs. Rekha

Raju Gaikwad
(Prospect No. 925694)

All that piece and parcel of Flat No.410, Floor No.4, Bilding No.8, Atulya,
Gut No.405, Jhambhul, Taluka Maval, Pune-410506. Area Admeasuring (IN
Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Saleable_Area, Carpet_Area. Property Area:
378.00, 236.00

Rs.11,75,648/- (Rupees
Eleven Lakh Seventy

Five Thousand Six Hundred
and Forty Eight Only)

05/04/
2024

13/01/
2024

Mr. Pramod Gajanan
Sawanji, Mrs. Vandana

Pramod Sawanji
(Prospect No.972025)

All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing Property Bearing of C.T.S 649, its
Municipal House No.1149 (South Side), situated at Mangalvedha, Solapur,
413305, Maharashtra, India. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type:
Land_Area, Built_Up_Area, Carpet_Area Property Area: 510.00, 500.00 , 385.00

Rs.3,85,434/- (Rupees Three
Lakh Eighty FiveThousand
Four Hundred and Thirty

Four Only)

05/04/
2024

23/11/
2023

Mr. Sanjay Vishvnath Jadhav,
Mrs. Nayna Sanjay Jadhav,

Nikhil Provision Store
(Prospect No. IL10109422)

All that piece and parcel of Flat No.310, 3rd Floor, Bldg No.1, Wing No.1,
Atulya Building No.1, Gat No.405, Jambhul, Maval, Pune-410506. Area
Admeasuring (IN Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Saleable_Area, Carpet_Area.
Property Area: 500.00, 344.00

Rs.12,10,127/- (Rupees
Twelve Lakh Ten

Thousand One Hundred
and Twenty Seven Only)

05/04/
2024

16/12/
2023

Mr. Santosh Mohan
Kambale, Mrs. Mukta

Santosh Kambale
(Prospect No IL10168589)

All that piece and parcel of: Flat No.412, Floor No.4, Atulya Building No.8,
Gut no.405, Jhambhul, Taluka Maval, Pune 410506. Area Admeasuring (In
Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Saleable_Area, Carpet_Area. Property Area:
378.00, 236.00

Rs.13,02,494/- (Rupees
Thirteen Lakh Two

Thousand Four Hundred
and Ninety Four Only)

05/04/
2024

22/11/
2023

Mr. Vikesh Suklal Patil,
Mrs. Varsha Vikesh Patil,
Rucha Mobile (Prospect

No IL10227605)

All that piece and parcel of:Flat No 101, Floor No. 1, Wing 7, Atulya Building
No.7, Gut No.405, Jhambhul, Taluka Maval, Pune 410506. Area
Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Saleable_Area, Carpet_Area.
Property Area: 378.00, 238.00

Rs.11,50,311/- (Rupees
Eleven Lakh Fifty Thousand
Three Hundred and Eleven

Only)

05/04/
2024

22/11/
2023

Mr. Mukund Dattatraya
Ijantkar, Mrs. Vijaya

Mukund Ijantkar (Prospect
No IL10260454)

All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing Flat No 106, 1st Floor, Wing 1,
Calyx Atulya, Gut No.405, Jhambhul, Taluka Maval, Pune 410506,
Maharashtra. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Saleable_Area,
Carpet_Area. Property Area: 531.00, 409.00

Rs.12,73,328/- (Rupees
Twelve Lakh Seventy Three
Thousand Three Hundred
and Twenty Eight Only)

05/04/
2024

18/10/
2023

Mr. Ashok Ambadas
Sonkantale, Mrs. Kavita

Ashok Sonkantale,
Sangmeshwar Super Bazar
(Prospect No.IL10290846)

All that piece and parcel of GP H.No.153/1A, Milkat No.193/A, at Post
Hattarsang, Taluka South, Solapur, Barur, Main Road, Solapur, Maharashtra,
413002, India. Area Admeasuring (in Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Land_Area,
Built_Up_Area, Carpet_Area. Property Area: 1600.00, 802.00, 650.00

Rs.3,38,295/- (Rupees
Three Lakh Thirty Eight
Thousand Two Hundred
and Ninety Five Only)

05/04/
2024

13/01/
2024

Mr. Kailas Pawar, Mr.
Bhanudas Thakaji Pawar,
Mrs. Radha Kailas Pawar,

Mrs. Vachchhalabai
Bhanudas Pawar

(Prospect No IL10291777)

All that piece and parcel of: Property out of S.No.516 Land area
Ad.Measuring: 300 Sq.ft, Carpet area Ad.Measuring: 240 Sq.ft, Built up
area Ad.Measuring: 300 Sq.ft, Situated at Jalna Nagar Parishad, Near Tulsi
Park, Bhavani Nagar, Main Road, Jalna, Maharashtra, India, 431203

Rs.2,74,308/- (Rupees Two
Lakh Seventy Four

Thousand Three Hundred
Eight Only)

05/04/
2024

12/07/
2023

Mrs. Suman Vasant Ukirde,
Mr. Sanjay Bhaurav Ukirde,

Vaishanavi Floor Mill
(Prospect No IL10295492)

All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing:- H.No.417, S.No.382, situat-
ed at Rastapur, Nr. Sima Kirana Store, Newasa, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra,
414606. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Land_Area,
Built_Up_Area ,Carpet_Area. Property Area: 1050.00, 1090.00, 800.00

Rs.4,44,835/- (Rupees Four
Lakh Forty FourThousand
Eight Hundred and Thirty

Five Only)

05/04/
2024

18/10/
2023

Mrs. Kamal Bhanudas
Bhagwat, Mr. Bhanudas,
Arihant Provision Store

(Prospect No.IL10307153)

All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing:- Milkat No.62, Hanumanwadi Mhalas
Pimpalgaon, Vadalamission, Hanuman Mandir, Tal. Newasa, Ahmednagar,
Maharashtra, India, 414602. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type:
Land_Area, Built_Up_Area,Carpet_Area. Property Area: 1050.00, 1050.00 ,800.00

Rs.5,98,601/- (Rupees Five
Lakh Ninety Eight

Thousand Six Hundred and
One Only)

05/04/
2024

18/10/
2023

Mr. Hanumant Babaurav
Galave, Aaryan Hotel, Mrs.
Reshma Hanumant Galave
(Prospect No.IL10309830)

All that piece and parcel of H.No.372, situated at Lonarwadi, Taluka
Pandharpur, Solapur, Maharashtra-413306. Area Admeasuring (in Sq.Ft.):
Property Type: Land_Area , Built_Up_Area, Carpet_Area. Property Area:
2100.00, 1178.00 , 900.00

Rs.8,76,398/- (Rupees
Eight Lakh Seventy Six

Thousand Three Hundred
and Ninety Eight Only)

05/04/
2024

11/01/
2024

Mr. Milind Arjun Chavan,
Mrs. Shashikala Arjin

Chavhan (Prospect No.
IL10310830)

All that piece and parcel of Flat No.402, 4th Floor, Bldg No.1, Wing 1, Atulya,
Gat No.405, Jambhul, Tal. Maval, Pune-410506. Area Admeasuring (In
Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Saleable_Area, Carpet_Area. Property Area: 500.00,
378.00

Rs.9,72,668/- (Rupees Nine
Lakh Seventy Two

Thousand Six Hundred and
Sixty Eight Only)

05/04/
2024

12/01/
2024

Mrs. Vaishali Revnnath
Palve, Mr. Siddharth

Revannath Palve,
Jagdamba Kirana Store

(Prospect No IL10316860)

All that piece and parcel of :H. No. 665, Land Area 1120 Sq. Ft., Carpet
Area 880 sq. ft., Built-Up Area 1100 sq. ft., situated at Kolhar, Pathardi,
Ahmednagar, Maharashtra-414106.

Rs.6,19,228/- (Rupees Six
Lakh Nineteen Thousand

Two Hundred Twenty Eight
Only)

05/04/
2024

30/05/
2023

Mr. Shubham Chandrakant
Tupe, Mrs. Nanda

Chandrakant Tupe, Anand
Art Kirana General Stores
(Prospect No Il10318057)

All that piece and parcel of Milkat No.445, Chichondi Gram Panchayat,
G.Shiral, Tal-Pathardi, Dist- Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 414106. Area
Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Land_Area, Carpet_Area,
Built_Up_Area. Property Area: 1200.00, 920.00, 1150.00

Rs.4,40,985/- (Rupees Four
Lakh Forty Thousand Nine
Hundred and Eighty Five

Only)

05/04/
2024

18/09/
2023

Mr. Gurappa Sukhdev
Gaikwad, Mrs. Buddhavva

Sukhdev Gaikwad
(Prospect No. IL10353624)

All that piece and parcel of Milkat No.08 H.No.5/1, At Post Hattarsang, Tal
South Solpur, Barur, ZP School, Samaj Mandir, Solapur, Maharashtra,
India, 413002. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Land_Area,
Built_Up_Area ,Carpet_Area. Property Area: 675.00, 428.00 , 342.00

Rs.4,09,981/- (Rupees Four
Lakh Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred and Eighty One

Only)

05/04/
2024

16/01/
2024

Mr. Hanamant Namadev
Ranadive, Miss. Rukmini

Namadev Ranadive,
Prathmesh Collection

(Prospect No.IL10353903)

All that piece and parcel of H.No.965, Situated at, Shirbhavi Gram
Panchayat, Taluka Sangola, Solapur, Maharashtra, 413317. Area
Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Land_Area, Built_Up_Area,
Carpet_Area. Property Area: 2672.00, 774.00, 619.00.

Rs.7,26,004/- (Rupees
Seven Lakh Twenty Six

Thousand and Four Only)

05/04/
2024

23/11/
2023

Mr. Mahiboob Husen Shaikh,
Mrs. Muskan Mahiboob

Shaikh, Jhoya Enterprises
(Prospect No. IL10362530)

All that piece and parcel of House No.56, Malmatta No.93, Mangoli Wangi,
Maruti Mandir, South Solapur, Solapur, Maharashtra 413221. Area
Admeasuring (In Sq. Ft.): Property Type: Land_Area, Built_Up_Area,
Carpet_Area. Property Area: 336.00, 336.00, 268.00

Rs.2,49,750/- (Rupees Two
Lakh Forty Nine

Thousand Seven Hundred
and Fifty Only)

05/04/
2024

13/01/
2024

Mr. Nandu Dhrma Shelar,
Mrs. Kanta Nandu Shelar,
Mr. Pravin Nandu Shelar

(Prospect No. IL10365686)

All that piece and parcel of Milkat No.396, situated at Shingave Keshav Gram
Panchayat, Near by Laxmi Aai Mandir, Taluka Pathardi, Ahmednagar,
Maharashtra, India, 414601. Area Admeasuring (In Sq.Ft.): Property Type:
Land_Area, Built_Up_Area, Carpet_Area. Property Area: 1400.00, 987.00, 789.00

Rs.6,05,094/- (Rupees Six
Lakh Five Thousand

and Ninety Four Only)

05/04/
2024

16/01/
2024

Mr.  Shubhash Laxman
Tupe, Mrs. Mina Subhash
Tupe, Savata vegetable

(Prospect No.IL10375019)

All that piece and parcel of House No.439, Land area Ad.Measuring: 1050 Sq.ft,
Carpet area Admeasuring: 832 Sq.ft, Built up area Admeasuring: 1063 Sq.ft,
Situated at Chichondi Gram Panchayat, Shiral Mohaj Road, Chichondi Shiral,
Behind MIT College, Taluka Pathardi, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, India, 414106

Rs.5,19,129/- (Rupees Five
Lakh Nineteen Thousand

One Hundred Twenty Nine
Only)

05/04/
2024

10/07/
2023

Mr. Bhausaheb Hanumant Kudle,
Mrs. Shantabai Hanumant

Kudhale, Anand Kirana Store
(Prospect No IL10389364)

All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing:- Milkat No 480, Gavthan Road,
Village Chichondi, Shiral, Near By Samaj Mandir, Tal Pathardi , Ahmednagar,
Maharashtra, India, 414106. Area Admeasuring (In Sq. Ft.): Property Type:
Land_Area, Built_Up_Area. Carpet_Area. Property Area: 875.00, 700.00 , 560.00

Rs.3,76,892/- (Rupees
Three Lakh Seventy Six
Thousand Eight Hundred

and Ninety Two Only)

05/04/
2024

16/10/
2023

Mr. Altaf Ilahi Tamboli, Mr.
Aslam Ilahi Tamboli, Mr.
Ilahi Amin Tamboli, Mrs.
Reshma Altaf Tamboli,
(Prospect No. 972857)

All that piece and parcel of H.No.381/B, Panna Chowk Tavashi, situated at
Village Tavashi, Tal. Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur, Maharashtra, 413304. Area
Admeasuring (IN Sq.Ft.): Property Type: Land_Area, Built_Up_Area,
Carpet_Area. Property Area: 552.00, 819.00, 650.00

Rs.6,30,396/- (Rupees Six
Lakh Thirty Thousand

Three Hundred and Ninety
Six Only)

05/04/
2024

13/01/
2024

Name of the Borrower (s)/
Co-Borrower(s)

Mr.  Samir Gangadhar
Kardile, Sai Arthmuvars,
Mrs. Yogita Samir Kardile
(Prospect No.IL10285558)

All that piece and parcel of :Survey No. 39/1, H.No 503 Area Ad.Measuring:
1560 Sq.ft, Carpet area Ad.Measuring: 1300 Sq.ftSangavi Mhalas
Pimplgaon Vandalamission Near Hanuman Mandir Tal. Nevasa Dist.
Ahmednagar Maharashtra 414602

Rs.5,60,974/- (Rupees Five
Lakh Sixty Thousand Nine

Hundred Seventy Four
Only)

05/04/
2024

07/06/
2023

NKGSB CO-OP. BANK LTD. 
Recovery Dept. : Laxmi Sadan, 361, V. P. Road, Girgaum, Mumbai-400004 

T : (022) 67545020/21/25/40/48/73/98; E : recovery@nkgsb-bank.com 

APPENDIX IV (RULE 8 (1)) 
POSSESSION NOTICE {FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY} 

WHEREAS,  

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of NKGSB Co-op. Bank Ltd. under the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Enforcement) Act, 2002 
(SARFAESI) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice on 05/06/2018 calling upon the following 
borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of the receipt of said 
notice. 
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in 
general that the undersigned has taken Physical Possession of the properties described here in below in 
exercise of the powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said 
Rules on 06/04/2024 u/sec. 14 of the SARFAESI Act. 
The borrowers in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with  the below mentioned 
properties and any dealing with the said  properties will be subject to the charge of the NKGSB Co-op. Bank 
Ltd. for the below mentioned amount  and interest thereon plus incidental charges from 29/02/2024. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in 
respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Sd/- 
Place : Navi Mumbai AUTHORIZED OFFICER 
Date : 10/04/2024 NKGSB Co-op. Bank Ltd.

Name of the Borrower / Mortgagor Total Amount Dues
1. Mr. Sultan Mohd. Yasin Shirajuddin  
2. Mrs. Shabana Sultan Shirajuddin 

Rs. 2,68,72,411.12 (Rupees Two Crores Sixty Eight Lakhs 
Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred Eleven and Paisa Twelve 
Only) as on 29/02/2024 with further interest and charges, as 
applicable.

SCHEDULE-I (Immovable Mortgaged Property)
Property No. 1 : Shop No. 21, admeasuring 186.90 Sq.Fts. Carpet area alongwith loft of 20.76 sq.fts. on 
the Ground Floor, in the Society known as “Bhumiraj Woods CHS Ltd.”  situated at Plot No. 55, Sector No. 
20, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410210 in the jurisdiction of Taluka : Panvel, District : Raigad, in the 12.5% GES 
(Gaothan Expansion Scheme) owned by Mrs. Shabana Sultan Shirajuddin.

Property No. 2 : Shop No. 22, admeasuring 186.90 Sq.Fts. Carpet area alongwith loft of 20.76 sq.fts. on 
the Ground Floor, in the Society known as “Bhumiraj Woods CHS Ltd.” situated at Plot No. 55, Sector No. 
20, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410210 in the jurisdiction of Taluka : Panvel, District : Raigad, in the 12.5% GES 
(Gaothan Expansion Scheme) owned by Mrs. Shabana Sultan Shirajuddin.
Property No. 3 : Shop No. 23, admeasuring 186.90 Sq.Fts. Carpet area alongwith loft of 20.76 sq.fts. on 
the Ground Floor, in the Society known as “Bhumiraj Woods CHS Ltd.” situated at Plot No. 55,  Sector No.20, 
Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410210 in the jurisdiction of Taluka : Panvel, District : Raigad, in the 12.5% GES 
(Gaothan Expansion Scheme) owned by Mrs. Shabana Sultan Shirajuddin

 

The Free Press Journal does not vouch 
for the authenticity or veracity of the 
claims made in any advertisement 
published in this newspaper. Readers 
are advised to make their own inquiries 
or seek expert advice before acting on 
such advertisements.  
The printer, publisher, editor and the 
proprietors of the Free Press Journal 
Group of newspapers cannot be held 
liable in any civil or criminal court of 
law or tribunal within India or abroad 
for any alleged misleading or 
defamatory content or claim 
contained in any advertisement 
published in this newspaper or 
uploaded in the epaper on the official 
website. The liability is solely that of 
the advertiser in which The Free Press 
Journal has no role to play. 
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